An Act to amend the Public Service Act mainly with respect to staffing

Section 32

AMENDMENT:

Replace "two" in the first paragraph proposed by paragraph 2 by "five".

Alor &

An Act to amend the Public Service Act mainly with respect to staffing

Section 37

AMENDMENT:

Replace "to such a position" by "to a position".

Alopte GB

Alexte B

Bill 41

An Act to amend the Public Service Act mainly with respect to staffing

Section 37.1

AMENDMENT:

Insert after section 37:

37.1. Despite the termination of the list of candidates declared qualified from which a person was appointed to a position, that person may be appointed to the class of positions in which they were placed following a change to the classification of positions. However, such an appointment may only be made if the person was placed in the changed class of positions between 16 April 2012 and the date of coming into force of the provisions prescribed by regulation under section 37.

The appointment may also be made even if the person no longer holds a position in the Public Service, provided their employment ended during the period defined in the first paragraph.

This section ceases to have effect on the date of coming into force of the provisions prescribed by regulation under section 37.

An Act to amend the Public Service Act mainly with respect to staffing

Section 40

AMENDMENT:

Replace "two" in the second paragraph of proposed section 129 by "five".

An Act to amend the Public Service Act mainly with respect to staffing

Section 40.1

AMENDMENT:

Add after section 40:

ACT TO IMPLEMENT CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE BUDGET SPEECH OF 30 MARCH 2010, REDUCE THE DEBT AND RETURN TO A BALANCED BUDGET IN 2013-2014

40.1. Section 8 of the Act to implement certain provisions of the Budget Speech of 30 March 2010, reduce the debt and return to a balanced budget in 2013-2014 (2010, chapter 20), amended by section 129 of the Act respecting mainly the implementation of certain provisions of the Budget Speech of 20 November 2012 (2013, chapter 16), is again amended by replacing "and 2012" in the introductory clause of the first paragraph by ", 2012 and 2013".